https://smcl.org/ 

https://smcl.org/
https://smcl.org/

MILLBRAE POLICE BUREAU

The San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office and
Millbrae Police Bureau, along with other
county partners, conducted a DUI Checkpoint
on April 12th, 2024.

During the DUI Checkpoint, one thousand two
hundred and seventy four (1,274) vehicles
were screened. Nine (9) drivers were given
the Field Sobriety Test, and we are happy to
report that zero (0) drivers were arrested for
Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol.
Twenty-eight (28) drivers were cited for
operating a vehicle while unlicensed, and five